



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 408

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 25/10/2018.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

1. How many days has your trust been on Opel 4 (formerly Black Alert) in the last 12 months (September 2017 – September 2018)? Can you please state the dates you were on Opel 4?

38 days

27/09/2017	23/11/2018
01/10/2017	26/11/2017
02/10/2017	27/11/2017
03/10/2017	30/11/2017
04/10/2017	06/12/2017
09/10/2017	10/12/2017
10/10/2017	11/12/2017
14/10/2017	17/12/2017
15/10/2017	18/12/2017
16/10/2017	20/12/2017
17/10/2017	31/12/2017
18/10/2017	01/01/2018
19/10/2017	02/01/2018
08/11/2017	03/01/2018
13/11/2017	04/01/2018
14/11/2017	05/01/2018
16/11/2017	07/01/2018
17/11/2017	08/01/2018
22/11/2017	09/01/2018

2. What was the longest period your trust was on Opel 4 in the last five years (up to September 2018)? Can you please state the start and finish dates?

01/02/2017 – 09/02/2017